ANDERSON shall maintain her license number lSW 4363-5 during the

10 probationary period delineated in paragraph 3 herein below.

11 2 Within forty-five (45) days of the approval and execution of this Consent

12 Decree, ANDERSON shall pay the BOARD one thousand five hundred dollars

13 ($1,500.00) in legal and investigative fees.

14 3. The period of probation shall commence upon execution of this Consent

15 Decree by the presiding member of the BOARD. After the probation has been in effect

16 for a minimum two-year time period, ANDERSON may apply for relief from probation to